

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1669 OF 2002

BABOOLAL SHARDA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAVITRAIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
2 to 4 Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.  
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan,Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary,Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Kumari,Adv.

RR -1 Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master